Fabric fish

Instructions No. 3010
Difficulty: Beginner 4/
Working time: 4 Hours

Bring a holiday atmosphere into your home. With the self-sewn fish, you can give your home a wonderful
maritime look. With the free pattern, the fish are easy to sew, even for beginners.

:-‘“‘l' Aﬁm 5‘3&#‘9 .:9_3..:
il i TaN@E @
_..._---fl.l { _mim e (:}\@

I r N
‘ R : L —-."'/’-'::'.‘:...‘ -
_——wye -_— - i — - o

This is how the fish are sewn:

Transfer the patterns for each fish twice onto the fabric: transfer the first pattern as printed, the second
must always be transferred mirror-inverted. Now draw a seam allowance of 1 cm on all parts. Then cut
everything out.

Always sew two matching pieces of fabric together to create a fish. Press the seam allowance open. Then
sew on the button eyes by hand.

Two fish can now be sewn together. To do this, place two identical fish right sides together and secure the
position of the fabric layers with pins. Sew the layers of fabric together along the seam allowance except for
a small turning opening. Cut small triangles into the seam allowance at the curves and corners. This will
make it easier to turn and shape the sewn-together fish.



After turning, iron all the curves and corners into shape. Fill the fish with wadding and sew the turning
opening together close to the edge by hand or with the sewing machine.

Now stitch the hanging eyelets into the top centre of the seam. Pull the jute cord through.

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.at/en/newsletter/

Article number

22982

389518

460118

39161001

347556

36202301

13848

Article name

Fabric packages patchy "Maritime"

Cotton fabric "Country Cotton", nature
VBS Jute ribbon, 2,5 mm

VBS Wooden buttons "Size Mix", 100 g
KREUL Disappearing ink pen

Prym scissors Professional tailor scissors

brother sewing machine CS10s

Qty



