## Fabric fish

#### **Instructions No. 3010**

Difficulty: Beginner

#### Working time: 4 Hours

Bring a holiday atmosphere into your home. With the **self-sewn fish**, you can give your home a wonderful maritime look. With the **free pattern**, the fish are easy to sew, even for beginners.



### This is how the fish are sewn:

Transfer the **patterns** for each fish twice onto the **fabric**: transfer the first pattern as printed, the second must always be transferred mirror-inverted. Now draw a seam allowance of 1 cm on all parts. Then cut everything out.

Always sew two matching pieces of fabric together to create a fish. Press the seam allowance open. Then sew on the **button eyes** by hand.

Two fish can now be sewn together. To do this, place two identical fish right sides together and secure the position of the fabric layers with pins. Sew the layers of fabric together along the seam allowance except for a small turning opening. Cut small triangles into the seam allowance at the curves and corners. This will make it easier to turn and shape the sewn-together fish.

After turning, iron all the curves and corners into shape. Fill the fish with **wadding** and sew the turning opening together close to the edge by hand or with the sewing machine.

Now stitch the **hanging eyelets** into the top centre of the seam. Pull the jute cord through.



# **New instructions**

Straight to your inbox every week



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
22982	Fabric packages patchy "Maritime"	1
389518	Cotton fabric "Country Cotton", nature	1
460118	VBS Jute ribbon, 2,5 mm	1
39161001	VBS Wooden buttons "Size Mix", 100 g	1
347556	KREUL Disappearing ink pen	1
36202301	Prym scissors Professional tailor scissors	1
13848	brother sewing machine CS10s	1